)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 14, 2024, 09:29:41 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0620 (Rat #0085, Act #0047 of 1997) General Bill, By J.V. Smith

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 33-56-55 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT THE PROVISIONS OF THE SOLICITATION OF CHARITABLE FUNDS ACT DO NOT APPLY TO
PARENT-TEACHER ASSOCIATIONS AFFILIATED WITH ANY SCHOOL OR TO STATE OR LOCAL CHAMBERS OF
COMMERCE IF NONE OF THEIR FUND-RAISING ACTIVITIES ARE CARRIED ON BY PROFESSIONAL
SOLICITORS.-AMENDED TITLE

04/08/97
04/08/97
04/23/97
04/24/97
04/24/97
04/24/97
04/25/97
04/29/97
04/30/97
05/01/97
05/01/97
05/02/97
05/15/97
05/21/97
05/21/97
06/02/97
06/02/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
Amended SJ-38

Read second time SJ-38

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-38
Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 1, 1997 HJ-57

Read second time HJ-28

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-28
Read third time and enrolled HJ-2

Ratified R 85

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/97

Copies available

Act No. 47

Page 1 of 1



