South Carolina[®] Legislature

May 14, 2024, 09:29:41 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0620 (Rat #0085, Act #0047 of 1997) General Bill, By J.V. Smith

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 33-56-55 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE PROVISIONS OF THE SOLICITATION OF CHARITABLE FUNDS ACT DO NOT APPLY TO PARENT-TEACHER ASSOCIATIONS AFFILIATED WITH ANY SCHOOL OR TO STATE OR LOCAL CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE IF NONE OF THEIR FUND-RAISING ACTIVITIES ARE CARRIED ON BY PROFESSIONAL SOLICITORS.-AMENDED TITLE

04/08/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
04/08/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
04/23/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
04/24/97	Senate	Amended SJ-38
04/24/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
04/24/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-38
04/25/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
04/29/97	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
04/30/97	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 1, 1997 HJ-57
05/01/97	House	Read second time HJ-28
05/01/97	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-28
05/02/97	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2
05/15/97		Ratified R 85
05/21/97		Signed By Governor
05/21/97		Effective date 05/21/97
06/02/97		Copies available
06/02/97		Act No. 47